

James Elver Johnson,* Abdolkarim Ghafouripour, Mohammad Arfan, Susan L. Todd, and Deborah A. Sitz. Mechanism of Amine and Amide Ion Substitution Reactions at the Carbon–Nitrogen Double Bond.

Page 3350. In Table II in the heading 10^2 [pyrrolidine], M, the 10^2 should be deleted.

Page 3354. The last two entries in Table V under the heading β - and γ -CH₂ should be deleted.

Page 3354. Column 1, line 11 from the bottom. Reference 15 should be replaced by ref 16.

Yuying C. Hwang, Min Chu, and Frank W. Fowler*. A Synthesis of α -Substituted Amines.

Page 3886. Tables III and IV should read: cis/trans and the last two entries in Table IV should be 0.12:1 and 0.05:1.

Oswald S. Tee* and N. Rani Iyengar. The Bromination of Salicylate Anions. Evidence for the Participation of the Ortho Carboxylate Group.

Page 4470, eq 2. The numerator of the second term should be $k_2''K_2$.

Page 4471, 2nd column, 2nd sentence. Should begin "For the former...".

Page 4472, line before eq 10. Rate constant should be 7×10^9 .

Ramnath S. Iyer, Gee-Hong Kuo, and Paul Helquist*. Stereochemistry of Intramolecular Cyclopropanation of an Organoiridium Reagent.

Page 5900, column 1. The structure of 10 should be as shown below. (The Editorial Office regrets the commission of an error in the drawing of the published version of 10, after the return of galley proof by P.H.).



Vol. 51, 1986

George A. Kraus* and Yung-Son Hon. Diels–Alder Reactions of Bridgehead Enones.

Page 117. The supplementary material information was inadvertently omitted.

Supplementary Material Available: Experimental details for compounds studied in this paper (4 pages). Ordering information is given on any current masthead page.